

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1155 OF 2022

Sujata Satish Panjge and Others

...Appellants.

Versus

Union Of India through General Manager, Central
Railway, CSMT, Mumbai

...Respondent.

Mr. Vasant N. More for the Appellant.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 11th March, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Heard.
2. **Admit.**
3. Call for record and proceedings. Printing dispensed with.
4. Private paper book to be filed within a period of 6 months from today.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]