

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1155/2022

SUJATA W/O. SATISH PANJGE & ORS.

..... APPELLANTS

VS

**THE UNION OF INDIA, THR.
THE GENERAL MANAGER, MUMBAI**

..... RESPONDENT

Adv. Vasant More a/w. Adv. Saif Kazmi for the Appellants.

Adv. Samiksha Kanani a/w. Adv. Gayatri Naik for the Respondent.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 30 MARCH, 2026

P.C. :-

1) Learned advocate appearing for the appellants undertakes to serve copy of the paper-book on the learned advocate appearing for the respondent by 1 April, 2026.

2) Matter to come up for 'Final Hearing' on **4 May, 2026**.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]