

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1155/2022

SUJATA W/O. SATISH PANJGE & ORS.

..... APPELLANTS

VS

**UNION OF INDIA, THR.
THE GENERAL MANAGER,
CENTRAL RAILWAY, MUMBAI.**

..... RESPONDENT

Adv. Vasant N. More for the Appellants.

Adv. Niranjana Shimpi for the Respondent.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 4 MAY, 2026

P.C. :-

. At the request of Mr. More, learned advocate appearing for the appellants, stand over to **15 June, 2026**, in order to file compilation of the documents.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)